






















SYF2011 TRANSIT FUNDING

Funding Source

Sub‐Recipient AMHT

FTA 5310 ‐ 
Elderly &  
Disabilities

FTA 5311 ‐ Rural 
Public 

Transportation
FTA 5316 ‐ Jobs 

Access
FTA 5317 ‐ New 

Freedoms
FTA RTAP ‐ 
Training TOTAL

Alaska Direct Bus Line 236,351$         2,050$             238,401$         
Bethel, City of 261,503$         3,761$             265,264$         
Catholic Community Service -$                     8,000$             8,000$             
CARTS Kenai/Soldotna $110,770 310,625$         11,790$           433,185$         
Center for Community, Sitka $41,000 93,600$           548,511$         $49,900.00 10,511$           743,522$         
Glacier Valley Transit System, Girdwood 170,262$         -$                     170,262$         
Inter-Island Ferry Authority (POW) 272,866$         -$                     272,866$         
Juneau, City of 1,100,000$      16,800$           1,116,800$      
Ketchikan Gateway Borough 819,399$         10,346$           829,745$         
Mat-Su Community Transit $65,000.00 $115,560.00 $774,701.00 $39,000.00 15,650$           1,009,911$      
Senior Citizens of Kodiak ** 210,640$         -$                     $20,000.00 2,075$             232,715$         
Sitka Tribe of Alaska 6,933$             6,933$             
SAIL Ketchikan $28,000.00 48,000$           $42,400.00 118,400$         
Juneau (JEDC) $24,400.00 24,400$           
Connecting Ties, Valdez $83,316.00 83,316$           
Municipality of Anchorage $495,000.00 $65,723.00 560,723$         
SAIL Juneau $64,950.00 64,950$           
Fairbanks Resource Agency $104,577 104,577$         
Alaska Addiction Rehab/Nugen's Ranch Wasilla $52,380.00 52,380$           
REACH Juneau $52,000.00 52,000$           
Palmer Senior Citizens Center, Inc. $105,208.00 105,208$         
Chilkoot Indian Association Haines $25,800.00 25,800$           
Fairbanks North Star Borough $50,000.00 50,000$           
Alaska Mobility Coalition 42,000$           42,000$           
Catholic Community Service - Haines 60,428$           919$                61,347$           
Catholic Community Service - Kake 15,989$           15,989$           
Catholic Community Service - Juneau 56,030$           56,030$           
Kenai Independent Living Center - Soldotna 81,600$           81,600$           
Kenai Independent Living Center - Homer 50,400$           50,400$           
Kenai Independent Living Center - Seward 25,700$           25,700$           
Total 806,170$             995,954$             4,494,218$         114,800$             112,300$             87,916$               6,902,424$        

** Senior Citizens of Kodiak declined 5311 for SFY2011 only.
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ALASKA HIGHWAY SAFETY OFFICE 2010 FUNDING LIST
Funding 

Area Program HSP Project Name of Project FULL GRANT AMOUNT
402 Alcohol

20.600 AL-2010-10-01-01 Anchorage Hospitality Foundation - Safe Rider $30,000.00

Total $30,000.00
Emergency 

Medical EM-2010-10-02-01 SE AK Regionals Health Consortium - Youth First Responders $44,344.00
Services EM-2010-10-02-02 American Red Cross Safer Highways $27,705.00
20.600

Total $72,049.00
Motorcycle

Safety MC-2010-10-03-01 Forget Me Not Mission $30,737.50
20.600 MC-2010-10-03-02 AMSAC Meetings & Travel

MC-2010-10-03-02(A) Charles Mitchel $1,500.00
MC-2010-10-03-02(B) Joann Olsen $1,500.00

MC-2010-10-03-02( C ) AMSAC Banner $160.27
MC-2010-10-03-02(D) HD (Dan) McCrummen $4,122.53

MC-2010-10-03-03 Blue Knights Alaska $1,694.70

Total $39,715.00
Occupant 
Protection OP-2010-10-04-01 H&SS - AK Child Motor Vehicle Injury Prevention $104,000.00

20.600 OP-2010-10-04-02 Fairbanks - Volunteers In Policing $118,557.00
OP-2010-10-04-03 Fairbanks Memorial Hospital Safer Rider Program $82,124.00
OP-2010-10-04-04 AK Injury Prevention Center - NOPUS (Seatbelt Survey) $41,626.00
OP-2010-10-04-06 Bumper Stickers $15,570.25
OP-2010-10-04-07 Markve Systems -Key Note Speaker $550.00
OP-2010-10-04-08 Juneau Police Department - Lifesavers Conference $1,981.00
OP-2010-10-04-09 SE AK Regionals Health Consortium - Kids on the Move $29,519.50
OP-2010-10-04-10 Central Peninsula Hospital -Child Passenger Safety` $20,000.00

OP-2010-10-04-11
Mat-su Services for Children and Adults - Child Passenger 

Safety $2,049.50

OP-2010-10-04-12 AK Injury Prevention Center - Lavalle Rack Cards - 20,000 $1,772.00

Total $417,749.25
Pedestrian/

Bicycle Safety PS-2010-10-05-00 Ped/Bike Mini Grants
PS-2010-10-05-00(A) Serums $2,184.00
PS-2010-10-05-00(B) Haines Borough Police - Bicycle Helmets & LED Lights $2,988.90

20.600
Total $5,172.90

Police Traffic
Services PT-2010-10-06-02 Anchorage PD Traffic Unit Equipment $144,765.00
20.600 PT-2010-10-06-03 Fairbanks PD Equipment Purchases $95,325.90

PT-2010-10-06-04 Soldotna PD Technology on Patrol $73,280.00
PT-2010-10-06-08 Juneau PD Crash Data Retrieval $9,885.00
PT-2010-10-06-09 ASTEP Click-it-or-Ticket Enforcement

ABHP $84,000.00
Anchorage PD $169,445.00

Dillingham Dept. of Public Safety $3,359.20
Fairbanks PD $19,731.50

Homer PD $4,235.90
Houston PD $3,013.68
Juneau PD $5,860.40
Kenai PD $12,540.00

North Pole PD $3,314.55
Palmer PD $22,320.00
Seward PD $1,827.30
Soldotna PD $9,200.00

University of Fairbanks PD $6,058.88
Wasilla PD $45,600.00

Sitka $5,158.08
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ALASKA HIGHWAY SAFETY OFFICE 2010 FUNDING LIST
Funding 

Area Program HSP Project Name of Project FULL GRANT AMOUNT

PT -2010-10-06-13

DOT &PF Measurement Standards Commercial Vehicle 
Enforcement - Purchase of 5 Lidar Units / Commercial Vehicle 

Impaired Drivers Enforcement $18,495.00

Total $737,415.39
Safe 

Communities SA-2010-10-17-01 AK Court System - Operators Without Licenses (OWL) $117,150.00

20.600 SA-2010-10-17-04
Juneau School District - Do people speed in front of 

Harborview $580.00
SA-2010-10-17-05 Wasilla PD -Operation Glow $10,656.20
SA-2010-10-17-06 Law Enforcement Liasons - Wasilla Operation Glow $9,604.24
SA-2010-10-17-07 Law Enforcement Liasons - Fairbanks Operation Glow $13,726.42

Total $151,716.86
Paid

Advertising PM-2010-10-25-01 Market Wise- Statewide Highway Safety Media Campagin $143,848.00

20.600 PM-2010-10-25-02
AK State Troopers -  Creative Media Specialist and       Click-it-

or-Ticket Media $301,896.00
PM-2010-10-25-03 AK Injury Prevention Center - Safe Communities Media $90,623.00
PM-2010-10-25-04 Market Wise - Decide Your Ride Posters $1,000.00

PM-2010-10-25-05
AK Injury Prevention Center - Statewide Highway Safety Media 

Campaign $91,180.65

Total $628,547.65
Youth

Alcohol YA-2010-10-28-01 AK School Activites Association - Play for Keeps $50,000.00
20.600

Total $50,000.00
402 Grand Total $2,132,366.05

405 Occupant
Protection K2-2010-10-00-00 Statewide Services $6,890.14

SAFETEA-LU K2-2010-10-00-01 AK Injury Prevention Center - Safe Communities $181,643.20

20.602 K2-2010-10-00-02
Kenai Chapter AK Peace Officers Association -              Click-it-

or-Ticket Safety Info Campaign $1,970.00

TOTAL $190,503.34
405 Grand Total $190,503.34

Occupant
Protection K4OP-2010-10-01-01 AK Injury Prevetion Center - Safe Communities $223,345.80

406 20.609
TOTAL $223,345.80

406 Grand Total $223,345.80

Data Program
408 SAFETEA-LU

20.610 K9-2010-10-01-01 Traffic Records Travel and License Fees

K9-2010-10-01-01(A)
Dept. of Administration/Dept. of Motor Vehicles- International 

Forum $2,636.00

K9-2010-10-01-01(B)
Dept. of Public Safety - National TraCS Steering Committee 

Meeting $2,000.00
K9-2010-10-01-01( C) Wasilla PD - POP&CA Training Conference $4,218.00

K9-2010-10-01-02
Dept. of Motor Vehicles - Electronic Crash Records 

Management $294,650.00
K9-2010-10-01-03 AHSO Traffic Records Coordinator $150,000.00
K9-2010-10-01-04 AK Association Chiefs Of Police TraCS Project $120,279.00

K9-2010-10-01-05
 Dept. of Health and Social Services - AK Crash Outcomes 

Pilot Project $99,923.00
K9-2010-10-01-06 Dept. of Transportation -  12-200 Crash Form Training $46,000.00
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K9-2010-10-01-07
Dept. of Transportation -  Knik-Goose Bay Road Speed Info 

Systems $16,512.00

TOTAL $736,218.00
408 Grand Total $736,218.00

Alcohol 
410 SAFETEA-LU K8-2010-10-00-00 Statewide Services

20.601 K8-2010-10-00-00(A) City & Borough of Sitka - DA Conference $997.95
K8-2010-10-00-00(B) Fairbanks PD - DA Conference $3,000.00

K8-2010-10-00-00( C ) Kodiak PD - DA Conference $728.95
K8-2010-10-00-00(D) City & Borough of Juneau  - DA Conference $2,411.35
K8-2010-10-00-00(E) Juneau PD - DA Conference $1,083.00
K8-2010-10-00-00(F) David Bower-Training and Conference Food $450.00
K8-2010-10-00-00(G) Unalaska DPS - Training Conference $2,603.84
K8-2010-10-00-00(H) Sitka PD - Equipment Purchases $9,220.00
K8-2010-10-00-00(I) Juneau PD - "Every 15 Minutes" $1,164.00
K8-2010-10-00-00(J) South Anchorage HS - "Every 15 Minutes" $728.83
K8-2010-10-00-00(K) Juneau Police Department $424.00

K8-2010-10-00-00(L)
Dept. of Public Safety / Alaska State Troopers - Promotional 

Items $13,500.00

K8-2010-10-00-01
Dept. of Public Safety / Alaska State Troopers Bureau of 

Highway Patrol $582,874.04
K8-2010-10-00-02 Anchorage Municipality - TSRP $80,000.00

TOTAL $699,185.96
Paid Media

20.601 K8PM-2010-10-02-01
Dept. of Public Safety / Alaska State Troopers -       Creative 

Media Specialist and DUI Media $677,102.00

TOTAL $677,102.00

High Fatality 

Rate K8FR-2010-10-03-06
Dept. of Public Safety / Alaska State Troopers -          Bureau of 

Highway Patrol $699,017.00
20.601

TOTAL $699,017.00

High Visibility

Enforcement K8HV-2010-10-04-01
Dept. of Public Safety / Alaska State Troopers -          Bureau of 

Highway Patrol $349,508.50

K8HV-2010-10-04-02
AK Strategic Traffic Enforcement Partnership -              

DUI Enforcement $349,508.50
20.601

TOTAL $699,017.00
410 Grand Total $2,774,321.96

2010 Motorcycle
Safety K6-2010-10-01-00 Statewide Services

20.612 K6-2010-10-01-00 (A)
AK Bikers Advocation Training & Education of Alaska- 

Motorcycle Awareness & Safety Public Education Campaign $50,000.00

K6-2010-10-01-00 (B)
AK Bikers Advocation Training & Education of Alaska- Rider 

Education and Training Program $99,500.00

K6-2010-10-01-00 (C)
Juneau AK Bikers Advocation Training & Education , Inc - 

Motorcycle Safety Gear $200.00

K6-2010-10-01-00 (D)
Juneau AK Bikers Advocation Training & Education, Inc - 

Meeting of the Minds $7,366.64

TOTAL $157,066.64
2010 Grand Total $157,066.64
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Area Program HSP Project Name of Project FULL GRANT AMOUNT

2011 Child Seats K3-2010-10-01-02 SE AK Regionals Heath Consortium -  Kids on the Move $29,519.50
20.613 K3-2010-10-01-03 Central Peninsula Hospital Child Passenger Safety $20,000.00

K3-2010-10-01-04
Mat-su Services for Children and Adults - Child Passenger 

Safety $34,665.50
TOTAL $84,185.00

Paid Media K3PM-2010-10-02-01 Central Peninsula Hospital - Child Passenger Safety Media $8,000.00
20.613

TOTAL $8,000.00
2011 Grand Total $92,185.00

1906 Prohibit Racial 
Profiling k10-2010-10-00-00 Statewide Services $257,340.00

20.611
TOTAL $257,340.00

1906 Grand Total $257,340.00

154 Alcohol
20.607 154AL-2010-10-01-00 Statewide Services

154AL-2010-10-01-00(A) AHSO Employee Travel $2,500.00
154AL-2010-10-01-00(B) Mike Buckingham  -Key Note Speaker $2,500.00
154AL-2010-10-01-00(C) Anchorage PD - Equipment $5,000.00
154AL-2010-10-01-00(D) TraCS User Group Expenditures $426.61
154AL-2010-10-01-00(E) Juneau PD - Juneau "Every 15 Minutes" $1,940.00

154AL-2010-10-01-00(F) Soldotna PD- IACP Conference $2,204.04
154AL-2010-10-01-00(G) Fairbanks PD - IACP Conference $6,110.00
154AL-2010-10-01-00(H) Anchorage PD - IACP Conference $12,030.00
154AL-2010-10-01-00(J) The Forget Me Not Mission - Printing Costs $4,247.50
154AL-2010-10-01-00(K) Valdez PD - Equipment Purchases $15,317.00
154AL-2010-10-01-00(L) City of Palmer - DRE Certification Training $7,928.34
154AL-2010-10-01-00(M) Seneca Theno - Evidence of Prosecutors Conference $5,335.50
154AL-2010-10-01-00(N) Dept. of Motor Vehicles - Fair Hearing Course $4,385.00
154AL-2010-10-01-00(O) AHSO Grant Review Travel Expense $946.64

                           154AL-2010-10-01-01 AK Strategic Traffic Enforcement Program - DUI Enforcement
Anchorage PD $512,160.00

Dillingham Dept. of Public Safety $5,916.88
Fairbanks PD $60,022.14

Homer PD $9,999.96
Houston $5,819.52

Juneau PD $16,937.20
Kenai PD $8,880.00

North Pole PD $14,944.65
Palmer PD $54,864.00
Seward PD $8,831.95

Sitka PD $11,960.00
Soldotna PD $7,320.00

Unalaska Dept. of Public Safety $13,446.72
University of Fairbanks PD $7,952.28

Wasilla PD $69,952.00

154AL-2010-10-01-02
Dept. of Public Safety / Alaska State Troopers -          Bureau of 

Highway Patrol $3,190,226.46
154AL-2010-10-01-03 AK Court System -  DUI Courts $1,251,033.00
154AL-2010-10-01-04 Fairbanks PD DUI/Traffic Enforcement Unit $553,817.00
154AL-2010-10-01-05 AK Strategic Traffic Enforcement Program Summit $30,000.00
154AL-2010-10-01-06 North Pole DUI/Traffic Enforcement Officer $161,592.00
154AL-2010-10-01-07 Kenai PD All Eyes on DUIs $44,758.17
154AL-2010-10-01-08 Dillingham PD Impaired Driving $11,700.00
154AL-2010-10-01-09 Wrangell PD - In Car Video Cameras $10,880.00
154AL-2010-10-01-10 Klawock PD-Equipment Purchases $2,000.00
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ALASKA HIGHWAY SAFETY OFFICE 2010 FUNDING LIST
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Area Program HSP Project Name of Project FULL GRANT AMOUNT

154AL-2010-10-01-12 Department of Law- Traffic Safety Resource Prosecutor $188,630.00
154AL-2010-10-01-13 Dept. of Public Safety / Crime Lab - Toxicology Services $131,000.00
154AL-2010-10-01-14 Law Enforcement Liaisons (LEL)

Fairbanks PD $37,712.00
Juneau PD $15,716.00
Kenai PD $15,952.00

Wasilla PD $27,258.00
154AL-2010-10-01-15 Dept. of Law District Attorney Training and Travel $43,332.00
154AL-2010-10-01-16 AK Injury Prevetion Center - Safe Communites $40,000.00

TOTAL $6,635,484.56

Paid Media 154PM-2010-10-02-00 Statewide Services

20.607 154PM-2010-10-02-00(A)
National Council on Alcohol and Drug Dependance - Paid 

Media Ads $1,695.20
154PM -2010-10-02-01 Frontiersman Newspaper -Impaired Driving Ads $2,417.70

Forget-Me-Not - Soul Shaking Grief Books $1,500.00
TOTAL $67,852.56

154 Grant Total $6,703,337.12

GRANT TOTAL $19,902,168.47
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